PUBLIC HEARING

VILLAGE OF IOLA 180 South Main St., Village of Iola

This meeting and all other meetings of the Iola Village Board are open to the public. Proper notice has been posted in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes so the citizenry may be aware of the time, place, and agenda of this meeting The Village Board asks that all participants of this meeting silence their cell phones until after the meeting had adjourned.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Village of Iola Board of Trustees will hold a Public Hearing in the Iola Village Library, 180 South Main Street, Upper Level on Monday August 8th, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. The following agenda will be considered at such meeting and any other matters the Board may wish to discuss:

Notice is hereby given in regard to Code of the Village of Iola Ordinances:

A. Consideration of updating ordinance Article I Rates 251-1 Public Fire Protection Service – F-1

Betty Aanstad Village Clerk Village of Iola